

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 78 of 2025**

=====

BIRAV HEMENDRABHAI SHAH

Versus

ABUBAKKER MEMON S/O ABDULSHAKUR MEMON

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSH M SURTI(3907) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SIKANDER SAIYED(3458) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE THROUGH RPAD UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL****Date : 11/07/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Both the learned counsels appearing for the petitioner have filed a sick note today.

The office report indicates that the respondent No.1 is unserved with the remark, "addressee left without instructions".

On the request made by the learned advocate Mr. Shrenik Shah appearing for the petitioner on behalf of the learned advocates appearing for the petitioner, the matter is posted on 18.07.2025 to enable him to file affidavit to provide alternative address on the respondent.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

C.M. JOSHI