

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 78 of 2025**

=====

BIRAV HEMENDRABHAI SHAH

Versus

ABUBAKKER MEMON S/O ABDULSHAKUR MEMON

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSH M SURTI(3907) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SIKANDER SAIYED(3458) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE THROUGH RPAD UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY**Date : 05/12/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Sainik Shah, learned advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Sikander Saiyed, learned advocate for the petitioner submits that inspite of sick note of Mr. Sikander Saiyed, he seeks to argue the matter. Accordingly, the matter is taken up for hearing. In compliance of the order dated 11.07.2025, the petitioner has filed an affidavit dated 17.07.2025 where the E-mail address of the respondent is stated to be as under:-

“Memon@trikinematics.com”

It is further stated on instruction that the first letter of the E-mail address should have been in small letter i.e. “m” and not in a capital letter and the same is a typographical error and the actual E-mail address shall be “memon@trikinematics.com”.

Let notice be issued at both the above addresses. List the matter on 19.01.2026.

VARSHA DESAI

(D.N.RAY,J)