

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 78 of 2025

=====

BIRAV HEMENDRABHAI SHAH

Versus

ABUBAKKER MEMON S/O ABDULSHAKUR MEMON

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSH M SURTI(3907) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SIKANDER SAIYED(3458) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY**

Date : 09/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Rusi B. Trivedi, learned advocate, seeks to appear on behalf of the respondent and submits that he will file his Vakalatnama within a period of two weeks.

List the matter on 30.01.2026.

Reply, if any, may be filed within the said period by serving an advance copy upon the advocate for the petitioner.

(D.N.RAY,J)

DIKSHA