

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 78 of 2025

=====

BIRAV HEMENDRABHAI SHAH

Versus

ABUBAKKER MEMON S/O ABDULSHAKUR MEMON

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSH M SURTI(3907) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SIKANDER SAIYED(3458) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR RUSI B TRIVEDI(11227) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 30/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

As prayed, as a last opportunity, one week time is granted to
file reply to this petition. The matter is posted on **06.02.2026**.

The advance copy of the reply shall be served upon the
learned counsel for the petitioner by 05.02.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

SAHIL S. RANGER